HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ | USER MANUAL | BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
INSTRUKCJ OWANIA | INSTR
K AVODIL ALE
UTENTE | NÁVOD N OD N ORISNIKI
TION | MANUAL DE USUARIO
T
ò
T
T
ver. 04/2025
DSBCM250
DSBCM250
Installation dimensions
Code DSBCM250
Name Cable branch module
Rated operating current  Ie 250 A
Rated operating voltage  Ue 690 V
System 60 mm
Pole 3-pole with cover, Wiring range: 30 - 120 mm²
For busbar 12, 15, 20, 25, 30 x 5, 10 flat and irregular busbar
Material PC, Max temp resistance: 125°C, Flame retardant UL94 rating: V0
Standard IEC 61439-1   IEC 60999-1   IEC 60999-2
Product appearance
DSBCM250
HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ | USER MANUAL | BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
INSTRUKCJ OWANIA | INSTR
K AVODIL ALE
UTENTE | NÁVOD N OD N ORISNIKI
TION | MANUAL DE USUARIO
T
ò
T
T
ver. 04/2025
DSBCM250
Product  installation
Bottom connection cable Top connection cable
    The Wiring module supports two wiring methods: lower end wiring and upper end wiring.
    In standard configuration, it is lower end wiring.  For upper end wiring, simply install the
cover in reverse.
Install the
wiring module
As shown, push horizontally, slide vertically.
Locking mechanism secures.
Busbar thickness compatible: 5/10mm
Remove with needle-nose pliers
Locking parts restrict busbar
Suitable busbar widths:
12, 15, 20, 25, 30mm
After the busbar
in place, the
locking piece
restricts the
busbar
HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ | USER MANUAL | BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
INSTRUKCJ OWANIA | INSTR
K AVODIL ALE
UTENTE | NÁVOD N OD N ORISNIKI
TION | MANUAL DE USUARIO
T
ò
T
T
ver. 04/2025
DSBCM250
Product  installation
Remove the
cover
Install the
cable
Install the
cover
Rotate to unlock
1. Rotate the screw
counterclockwise to
retract it to the wiring
space required by the
cable.
Stripping length
25 mm
2. After inserting the cables in sequence,
use an hex wrench to tighten the busbar
clamp screws clockwise, firmly securing
the cables and busbar together.
Insert the lid into the
base along the four
corners and rotate it
counterclockwise
by 90 degrees to lock
the lid.
Use a screwdriver to lift
the corresponding position
of the locking piece, and then
push it upwards to remove the
wiring module
If you want to remove the power strip from the busbar,
repeat action ②. Action ③ will remove the cable from
the power strip, and then remove the power strip from
the busbar as shown in the following figure.